REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING

Wednesday, March 1, 2023 at 6:30 pm
MEETING LOCATION: 520 N. Commercial Ave

(Council Chambers)
Council Meeting will be broadcast on Facebook Live
Click here to visit our: Facebook Page

. CALL TO ORDER / ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at (time).
The Mayor led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Council Members present
Council Member absent
Others present

. ADDITIONS / DELETIONS TO AGENDA
Sample Motion

Motion to approve the agenda as presented.
Motion

Second

. HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS/PUBLIC FORUM
a. Awards Presentation by Police Chief

b. Skip Cowan - Harvey County Safety Fair
. STAFF REPORTS

a. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator

b. Brad Jantz, City Attorney

. CONSENT AGENDA

Sample Motion:

Motion to approve the consent agenda as presented.
Motion by

Second by

a. Minutes of February 15, 2023 Regular Meeting

Attachments:

o Regular Council Meeting Minutes - February 15, 2023 (regular-council-meeting-work


https://www.facebook.com/City-of-Sedgwick-Kansas-541128542593501

b.
c.

shop_minutes_2023-02-15_164524.pdf)

Approval of Payroll February 17, 2023 amount $16,531.05
Approval of General Disbursement Checks amount $53,979.95

General Disbursement Check Reports

Attachments:

e Checks (Checks.pdf)

6. NEW BUSINESS

a.
b.

Downtown Revitalization Grant Application - American Legion

Firework Sales and Detonation

Sample Motion:

Motion to approve the dates and times of firework sales and detonation as follows: Saturd 1,
2023, 10 am - 10 pm, through Sunday, July 2, 2023, 12 noon - 10pm, Monday, July 3, 2023,
10 am - 12 midnight, Tuesday, July 4, 10am - 12 midnight.

Motionby

Secondby

Attachments:

o Firework Ordinance (ORD_825_Fireworks.pdf)

. Resolution 03-01-2023A - KPERS 457

Sample Motion

Motionby __ to approve Resolution 03-01-2023A, allowing participation in KPERS 457 for
our employees.

Secondby

Attachments:

« Resolution 03-01-2023A - KPERS 457 (City_of Sedgwick KPERS_457 Sample_resol
ution_2023.pdf)

. Resolution 03-01-2023B - CMB/Alcohol Exemption

Sample Motion

Motion by to approve Resolution 03-01-2023B allowing temporary CMB and/or
Alcoholic Liquor sales and consumption in designated area on specified date and time.
Second by

Attachments:

¢ Resolution 03-01-2023B (RESOLUTION_FOR_TEMPORARY_EXEMPTION_-_SEDG
WICK_04-08-2023.pdf)

7. EXECUTIVE SESSION

a.

Executive Session - Financial Affairs or Trade Secrets
Sample Motion
Moved by Council Member to recess into Executive Session for minutes



pursuant to the exemption related to trade secrets, (K.S.A. 75-4319(b)(4) for the purpose of
discussing data relating to financial affairs or trade secrets of corporations, partnerships,
trusts, and individual proprietorships, to include the following persons: Governing Body, City
Administrator, City Attorney, _ with the open meetingtoresume at___ (time) in the
City Council chamber.

Secondby

8. ADJOURN
Motion to adjourn the Regular Council meeting at PM.

Second by

Contact: Janise Enterkin (janise@cityofsedgwick.org 316-772-5151) | Agenda published on 02/24/2023 at 3:06 PM
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REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING/WORKSHOP

Minutes
Wednesday, February 15, 2023 at 6:30 pm
1. CALL TO ORDER /ROLL CALL / PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

Minutes:
Mayor Bryan Chapman opened the Council Meeting at 6:30 pm. The Mayor led the Pledge of
Allegiance.
Council Members present Brenda DeHaven, Dan Hartman, Monty Leonard Council Member
absent Kramer Siemens, Kirby Stucky Others present Kyle Nordick, City Administrator; Janise
Enterkin, City Clerk; Brad Jantz, City Attorney; Lee Nygaard, Police Chief; James Boldenow, City
Superintendent; Bill Bush, Harvey County Independent

2. ADDITIONS / DELETIONS TO AGENDA
Minutes:
Motion by Council Member Dan Hartman to approve the agenda with amendment, move 3a
Awards for Bravery to March 1, 2023. Second by Council Member Brenda DeHaven

Vote results:
Ayes: 3/ Nays: 0

3. HEARINGS/PRESENTATIONS/PUBLIC FORUM
4. STAFF REPORTS
a. Brad Jantz, City Attorney

Minutes:

Mayor Chapman asked City Attorney Jantz about an update on the Industrial Park
cleanup. Jantz said he had been in contact with KDHE. The city is on the list for cleanup.
Council Member Monty Leonard asked City Attorney Jantz about the Ordinance for
Fowl. Jantz said he would get it updated and sent to the City Clerk.

b. Kyle Nordick, City Administrator
Minutes:
City Administrator Kyle Nordick gave updates on the following: Axon cameras have
arrived, tasers will ship. An auction for unused items will be on Purplewave. Public Works
has been interviewing for a couple of position openings, one has been filled, interviewing
for the second position. Meet and Greet - City Administrator, Kyle Nordick; Police Chief, Lee
Nygaard; Officer, Josh Blanding, will be held on Tuesday, February 21st at Sodality Place,
5:30pm to 7:30pm. City Hall will be closed Monday, February 20th for President's Day.



Received a letter from the City of Halstead regarding the 6% increase for EMS services.

5. CONSENT AGENDA
Minutes:
Motion by Council Member Dan Hartman to approve the consent agenda as presented. Second
by Council Member Brenda DeHaven

Vote results:
Ayes: 3/ Nays: 0

a. Minutes of February 1, 2023, Regular Meeting
b. Approval of Payroll February 3, 2023 amount $13,319.44

c. Approval of General Disbursement Checks amount $77,244.53
General Disbursement Check Reports
d. Agricultural Lease Agreement - Grattan

Minutes:
Notice will be given to Curt Grattan regarding the possibility of the Recreation Commission

putting in soccer field on property near East Water Tower.

6. NEW BUSINESS
a. Police Department Vehicle Purchase Request

Minutes:

Motion by Council Member Monty Leonard to approve the purchase of 2023 Dodge
Durango for the purchase not to exceed $54,079.15. Second by Council Member Brenda
DeHaven

Council Member Dan Hartman voted no.

Vote results:
Ayes: 2 / Nays: 1

7. ADJOURN

Minutes:
Motion by Council Member Brenda DeHaven to adjourn the Regular Council meeting at 7:07

PM. Second by Council Member Dan Hartman
The Governing Body held a Workshop following adjournment of the Regular Council

Meeting.

Contact: Janise Enterkin (janise@cityofsedgwick.org 316-772-5151) | Minutes published on 02/16/2023 at 10:45 AM



March 1, 2023

IPAYROLL CHECKS - DIRECT DEPOSIT

2/17/2023 $ 16,531.05
TOTAL PAYROLL CHECKS [$ 16,531.05 |

GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABRB $  5,534.04

GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABRC $ 17,324.32

GENERAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS-AAABRD $ 31,121.59
TOTAL DISBURSEMENT CHECKS | $ 53,979.95]




AP Enter Bills Edit - Council Report

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

2/17/2023 12:00:58 PM Batch: AAABRB Page 1
Vendor Description Check Date  Invoice# Check# Check Total
AG SPRAY EQUIPMENT FERTILIZER NOZZLE 02/17/2023 632205 69345 $34.05
DELL MARKETING L.P. COMPUTERS/MONITORS  02/17/2023 10647138164 69346 $3,867.61
HARVEY COUNTY JAIL JAIL FEES 02/17/2023  021723JAIL 69347 $35.00
KANSAS STATE TREASURER COURT FEES 02/17/2023  021723COURTFEES 69348 $538.50
LEE REED ENGRAVING INC BRAVERY PLAQUES 02/17/2023 2300399 69349 $75.00
NYGAARD, LEE REIMB PD PROG MEAL 02/17/2023  021723LN 69350 $66.94
PRIDE AG RESOURCES 02/17/2023  TRUCK/EQUIP PARTS 69351 $603.94
SDK LABORATORIES LAB ANALYSIS 02/17/2023 021723LAB 69352 $263.00
TOWNCLOUD, INC AGENDA SOFTWARE 02/17/2023 3800 69360 $50.00

Total Direct Expense: $5,534.04
Total Immediate Payments: $5,534.04

Report Summary

Report Selection Criteria

Report Type: Detailed
Start

Transaction Number: Start

End
End



2/17/2023 11:28:49 AM

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
Batch: AAABRB

AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

Page 1

Tr. & Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desc/lnv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
5  AG SPRAY/AG SPRAY EQUIPMENT 2/17/2023  2/17/2023 632205 $34.05
1 01-10-70-7110 FERTILIZER NOZZLE 1.0 $34.0500 $34.05
2 DELL / DELL MARKETING L.P. 211712023 2117/2023 10647138164 $3,867.61
1 01-10-70-7410 COMPUTERS 0.3 $1,993.5200 $657.86
2 10-00-70-7410 COMPUTERS 0.3 $1,993.5200 $657.86
3 13-00-70-7410 COMPUTERS 0.3 $1,993.5200 $677.80
4 01-03-70-7410 COMPUTERS 1.0 $1,306.1100 $1,306.11
5 01-01-70-7410 MONITORS-KYLE 1.0 $567.9800 $567.98
4 HRVY CO SHERIFF / HARVEY COUNTY JAIL 2/1712023 2117/2023 021723JAIL $35.00
1 01-05-60-6320 JAIL FEES M HARRISON 1.0 $35.0000 $35.00
9 KS TREASURER / KANSAS STATE TREASURER 2/17/12023  2/17/2023 021723COURTFEES $538.50
1 01-05-60-6310 JBEF 1.0 $21.0000 $21.00
2 01-05-60-6310 LETC 1.0 $517.5000 $517.50
8 LEE REED / LEE REED ENGRAVING INC 2/1712023 211712023 2300399 $75.00
1 01-01-70-7010 FIRE BRAVERY PLAQUES-CROXTON 1.0 $75.0000 $75.00
1 NYGAARD / NYGAARD, LEE 2M17/2023 2/17/2023 021723LN $66.94
1 01-03-60-6720 JUMPSTART PIZZA-REIMB PD SCHOOL PROG 1.0 $66.9400 $66.94
MEAL
6 PRIDE AG / PRIDE AG RESOURCES 2/17/2023 2/1712023 TRUCKI/EQUIP PARTS $603.94
1 01-10-70-7120 NEW TRUCK BALL MOUNT, PINTLE MOUNT 0.3 $358.9000 $89.73
BALL/HOOK, SAE
2 01-11-70-7120 NEW TRUCK BALL MOUNT, PINTLE MOUNT 0.3 $358.9500 $89.74
BALL/HOOK, SAE
3 10-00-70-7120 NEW TRUCK BALL MOUNT, PINTLE MOUNT 03 $358.9500 $89.74
BALL/HOOK, SAE
4 13-00-70-7120 NEW TRUCK BALL MOUNT, PINTLE MOUNT 0.3 $358.9500 $89.74
BALL/HOOK, SAE
5 13-00-70-7420 WWTP DRAING SNAKE KIT 1.0 $244.9900 $244.99
7  SDK/SDK LABORATORIES 2/17/2023  2/17/2023 021723LAB $263.00
1 13-00-60-6170 WWTP LAB ANALYSIS 1.0 $263.0000 $263.00
3  TOWNCLOUD/TOWNCLOUD, INC 2/4712023  2117/2023 3800 $50.00
1 01-01-60-6200 AGENDA SOFTWARE 1.0 $50.0000 $50.00
Grand Totals
Total Direct Expense: $5,534.04
Tota! Immediate Payments: $5,534.04




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **
City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

2/17/2023 11:28:43 AM Batch: AAABRB Page 2
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Descllnv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
Report Summary

Report Selection Criteria
Report Type: Detalled
Start End
Transaction Number: Start End



AP Bank Reconciliation Posting Audit Report

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
02/22/2023 11:44:52 AM Batch: AAABRC User ID: SHELIA Page 1
Bank Code: CKG LEGACY BANK
Vendor
Tran# Document # Date Type User D Posting Reference Total Amount
KPERS
1 69358 02/17/2023  Check SHELIA AP0000001123AAABRC $2,677.66
Description:
KANSAS STATE WITHHOLDING TAX
2 69359 02/17/2023 Check SHELIA AP0000001123AAABRC $785.21
Description:
LEGACY BANK
3 69357 02/17/2023 Check SHELIA AP0000001123AAABRC $4,992.23
Description:
AFLAC
4 69355 02/17/2023 Check SHELIA APQ000001123AAABRC $165.12
Description:
AETNA
5 69354 02/17/2023 Check SHELIA AP0000001123AAABRC $86.74
Description:
BCBS OF KANSAS
6 69356 02/17/2023 Check SHELIA AP0000001123AAABRC $8,617.36
Description:
Bank Totals Items Total Voids Items
Checks (317,324.32) 6 $0.00 0
Deposits $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Deductions $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Additions $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Bank Charges $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Net Activity for CKG: ($17,324.32)
Report Totals
Bank Totals Items Total Voids Items
Checks ($17,324.32) 6 $0.00 0
Deposits $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Deductions $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Additions $0.00 0 $0.00 0
Bank Charges $0.00 0 $0.00 0

Net Activity: ($17,324.32)




AP Enter Bills Edit - Council Report
City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

2/23/2023 4:16:48 PM Batch: AAABRD Page 1
Vendor Description Check Date  Invoice# Check# Check Total
CERTIFIED ENGINEERING DESIGN, P, DIRT ROAD SURVEY 02/24/2023  022423ED 69361 $10,000.00
CIVICPLUS LLC WEBSITE DESIGN 02/24/2023 254395 69362 $8,272.50
COX BUSINESS SERVICES PHONE/FAX/TV/INTERNE ~ 02/24/2023  022423COX 69363 $1,280.31
CTl AUDIO/VISUAL DIAGNOS  02/24/2023  ST230600014 69364 $350.00
FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, LC HRA ADMIN FEES 02/24/2023  022423HRA 69365 $100.00
J & ATRAFFIC PRODUCTS STREET NAME SIGNS 02/24/2023 35577 69366 $710.50
JOHN A MARSHALL CO. OFFICE CHAIR-KYLE 02/24/2023 457421 69367 $289.80
JOY WILLIAMS JUDGE SERVICES 02/24/2023  022423JUDGEJOY 69368 $500.00
KANSAS GAS SERVICE GAS SERVICE 02/24/2023  022423KSGAS 69369 $1,161.81
LEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIES CITY OFFICIALS TRNG 02/24/2023 6056 69370 $50.00
PETTY CASH MISC CHARGES 02/24/2023  022423PETTY 69371 $51.21
QUILL OFFICE SUPPLIES 02/24/2023 30893475 69372 $41.99
WCCIT IT SRVC 02/24/2023  TSP_63 69373 $640.00
ULTRA BRIGHT LIGHTZ MAINT TRK LIGHT 02/24/2023  W151410 69374 $199.99
EVERGY ELECTRIC SERVICE 02/24/2023  022423EVERGY 69375 $5,577.56
EVERGY STREET LIGHTS 02/24/2023  022423STREETLIGHTS 69376 $1,895,92

Total Direct Expense: $31,121.59
Total Immediate Payments: $31,121.59
Report Summary
Report Selection Criteria
Report Type: Detailed
Start End
Transaction Number:  Start End



AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
2/23/2023 4:00:52 PM Batch: AAABRD Page 1
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desc/inv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
2 CERTIFIED / CERTIFIED ENGINEERING DESIGN, PA 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 022423ED $10,000.00
1 08-00-60-6290 WATER FLOW SURVEY-JACKSON, LINCOLN, 1.0 $10,000.0000 $10,000.00
JEFFERSON
15 CIVICPLUS / CIVICPLUS LLC 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 254395 $8,272.50
1 41-01-00-8210 WEBSITE DESIGN AND SUPPORT 0.3 $8,272.5000 $2,068.13
2 41-03-00-8210 WEBSITE DESIGN AND SUPPORT 0.3 $8,272.4500 $2,068.11
3 11-00-00-6800 WEBSITE DESIGN AND SUPPORT 0.3 $8,272.5000 $2,068.13
4 14-00-00-6800 WEBSITE DESIGN AND SUPPORT 0.3 $8,272.5000 $2,068.13
14 COX/COX BUSINESS SERVICES 2/24/2023 212412023 022423COX $1,280.31
1 01-01-60-6180 CH PHONE/FAX/INTERNET/TV 1.0 $415.4000 $415.40
2 01-05-60-6180 COURT PHONE/FAX/INTERNET/TV 1.0 $79.8700 $79.87
3 10-00-60-6180 WATER PHONE/FAX/INTERNET/TV 1.0 $79.8800 $79.88
4 13-00-60-6180 SEWER PHONE/FAX/INTERNET/TV 1.0 $79.8800 $79.88
5 01-03-60-6180 PD PHONE/FAX/INTERNET/TV 1.0 $143.5600 $143.56
6 01-11-60-6180 MAINT SHOP 320 N WASH PHONE 1.0 $34.1300 $34.13
7 01-04-60-6180 FIRE PHONE/INTERNET 1.0 $113.1300 $113.13
8 13-00-60-6180 SEWER PLANT PHONE/INTERNET 1.0 $153.1300 $153.13
9 01-06-60-6180 POOL PHONE/INTERNET 1.0 $113.0700 $113.07
10 13-00-60-6180 EAST LIFT PHONE 1.0 $34.1300 $34.13
11 13-00-60-6180 SOUTH LIFT PHONE 1.0 $34.1300 $34.13
8 CTH/CTI 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 §T230600014 $350.00
1 01-01-60-6200 AUDIO/NVISUAL DIAGNOSIS 1.0 $350.0000 $350.00
10 FAMILY HEALTH / FAMILY HEALTH AMERICA, LC 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 022423HRA $100.00
1 03-00-60-6290 HRAADMIN SERVICES FEE 1.0 $100.0000 $100.00
3 J & A/ J & ATRAFFIC PRODUCTS 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 35577 $710.50
1 01-10-70-7130 STREET NAME SIGNS 1.0 $710.5000 $710.50
7 JOHN A MARSHALL / JOHN A MARSHALL CO. 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 457421 $289.80
1 01-01-70-7410 OFFICE CHAIR-KYLE 1.0 $289.8000 $289.80
1 JOY / JOY WILLIAMS 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 022423JUDGEJOY $500.00
1 01-05-60-6300 JUDGE SERVICES 1.0 $500.0000 $500.00




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
2/23/2023 4:00:52 PM Batch: AAABRD Page 2
Tr.# Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desclinv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
6 KS GAS / KANSAS GAS SERVICE 2/24/2023  2/24/2023 022423KSGAS $1,161.81
1 13-00-60-6180 402 S COMM GAS SERVICE 1.0 $52.7900 $52.79
2 01-01-60-6180 CH GAS SERVICE 1.0 $164.0200 $164.02
3 01-04-60-6180 320 N WASH GAS SERVICE 0.9 $945.0000 $803.25
4 01-11-60-6180 320 N WASH GAS SERVICE 0.2 $945.0000 $141.75
11 LKM/LEAGUE OF KANSAS MUNICIPALITIES 2/24/12023  2/24/2023 6056 $50.00
1 01-01-60-6710 CITY OFFICIALS TRNG-D HARTMAN 1.0 $50.0000 $50.00
16 PETTY CASH/PETTY CASH 2/24/2023 2/24/2023 022423PETTY $51.21
1 01-03-60-6720 ARBY'S-L NYGAARD TRNG MEAL 2-3-23 1.0 $10.7500 $10.75
2 10-00-70-7020 WATER SAMPLE POSTAGE 2-22-23 1.0 $5.5500 $5.55
3 01-03-60-6720 ARBY'S L NYGAARD TRNG MEAL 1-11-23 1.0 $10.7500 $10.75
4 01-03-70-7120 PD CAR WASH 1-18-23 1.0 $3.0000 $3.00
5 01-01-60-6290 FILE DAILY BUCKET TRUCK TITLE HV CO 1.0 $10.0000 $10.00
TREAS
6 01-05-70-7020 COURT POSTAGE-RECORDS REQUEST 1.0 $11.1600 $11.16
BECKER
12 QUILL/QUILL 2/24/2023  2/24/2023 30893475 $41.99
1 01-01-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.5 $41.9700 $20.99
2 01-03-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.1 $41.9900 $4.20
3 01-05-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.2 $41.9900 $8.40
4 01-09-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.1 $41.9900 $2.10
5 10-00-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.1 $41.9900 $2.10
6 12-00-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.1 $41.9900 $2.10
7 13-00-70-7010 STORAGE BOXES 0.1 $41.9000 $2.10
9 STUDIO FINC. /WCCIT 2/24/2023  2/24/2023 TSP_§3 $640.00
1 01-01-60-6200 MO SRVC-ADMIN 0.5 $400.0000 $200.00
2 01-03-60-6200 MO SRVC-POLICE 0.3 $400.0000 $100.00
3 13-00-60-6200 MO SRVC-FIRE 0.1 $400.0000 $20.00
4 13-00-60-6200 MO SRVC-SEWER 0.2 $400.0000 $80.00
5 01-01-60-6200 MICROSOFT & SECURITY 03 $240.0000 $60.00
6 01-03-60-6200 MICROSOFT & SECURITY 03 $240.0000 $60.00
7 10-00-60-6200 MICROSOFT & SECURITY 0.3 $240.0000 $60.00
8 13-00-60-6200 MICROSOFT & SECURITY 03 $240.0000 $60.00




AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)

Batch: AAABRD Page 3

2/23/2023 4:00:52 PM

Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desc/inv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension
13 ULTRA BRIGHT / ULTRA BRIGHT LIGHTZ 2/24/2023  2/24/2023 W151410 $199.99
1 01-10-70-7120 MAINT NEW DODGE TRUCK-FLASHING LIGHT 0.3 $199.9900 $50.00
2 01-11-70-7120 MAINT NEW DODGE TRUCK-FLASHING LIGHT 0.3 $199.9900 $50.00
3  10-00-70-7120 MAINT NEW DODGE TRUCK-FLASHING LIGHT 0.3 $199.9900 $50.00
4 13-00-70-7120 MAINT NEW DODGE TRUCK-FLASHING LIGHT 03 $199.9500 $49.99
4 WESTAR / EVERGY 2/2412023  2/24/2023 022423EVERGY $5,577.56
1 01-10-60-6180 0009908927 - 505 N MADISON SCHOOL ZONE 1.0 $25.1000 $25.10
2 01-03-60-6180 6539714280 - PD BLDG 1.0 $203.0300 $209.03
3 01-10-60-6180 1062940882 - 804 N MADISON ST POLE 1.0 $37.3200 $37.32
4 01-10-60-6180 1761794880 - 103 W 5TH ELECT AT POLE 1.0 $23.8700 $23.87
5 01-10-60-6180 2464686086 - 310 N MADISON AVE SCHOOL 1.0 $24.1900 $24.19
ZONE
6 01-10-60-6180 3002790064 - 100 WHEATLAND DR STREET 1.0 $26.9300 $26.93
POLE
7 01-10-60-6180 3175824328 - 502 N COMM STREET ELECT AT 1.0 $23.8700 $23.87
POLE
8 10-00-60-6180 3731495616 - 404 N HARRISON EAST WATER 1.0 $120.7000 $120.70
TOWER
9 13-00-60-6180 3738109015 - 1900 N WASH WWTP 1.0 $2,409.8300 $2,409.83
10 01-04-60-6180 3742938337 - 316 N WASH FIRE BLDG 1.0 $83.0800 $83.08
11 01-11-60-6180 3743030616 - 324 N WASH SHOP 1.0 $171.7100 $171.71
12 01-08-60-6180 3748198293 - 204 W 4TH PARK LIGHTS 1.0 $43.5800 $43.58
13 01-06-60-6180 4920122509 - 403 N FRANKLIN POOL 1.0 $331.0300 $331.03
14 01-01-60-6180 5043441260 - 107 W 5TH SR CTR 1.0 $267.5800 $267.58
15 01-01-60-6180 5111455161 - CITY HALL 1.0 $149.5900 $149.59
16 13-00-60-6180 7277816660 - 402 N HARRISON EAST LIFT 1.0 $144.3200 $144.32
17  01-10-60-6180 7610673523 - 100 INDUSTRIAL DR STREET 1.0 $26.8400 $26.84
POLE
18 10-00-60-6180 7852345322 - 501 WELLHOUSE RD, WATER 1.0 $23.8700 $23.87
19 01-10-60-6180 8514115281 - 413 W 4TH SCHOOL ZONE 1.0 $25.0000 $25.00
20 01-10-60-6180 8574522122 - 302 W 4TH SCHOOL ZONE 1.0 $25.1200 $25.12
21 10-00-60-6180 1282677544 - 205 W 5TH WEST WATER 1.0 $464.2200 $464.22
TOWER
22 13-00-60-6180 3728481135 - 402 S COMM SOUTH LIFT 1.0 $176.1600 $176.16
23  13-00-60-6180 3742807574 - 308 N WASH MAIN LIFT 1.0 $303.2900 $303.29
24 10-00-60-6180 3749459455 - 518 W 5TH WEST WELL HOUSE 1.0 $192.7400 $192.74
25 01-11-60-6180 7510510077 - 200 E INDUSTRIAL DR MAINT 1.0 $248.59800 $248.59
SHOP
5 WESTAR /| EVERGY 2/24/2023  2/24/2023 022423STREETLIGHTS $1,895.92
1 01-10-60-6180 STREET LIGHTS 1.0 $1,895.9200 $1,895.92
Grand Totals
Total Direct Expense: $31,121.59



AP Enter Bills Edit Report - Sorted by Vendor ** Customized **

City of Sedgwick (SEDGKS)
2/23/2023 4:00:52 PM Batch: AAABRD Page 4
Tr. # Vendor Inv Date Due Date Invoice # Total Invoice
Line GL Expense Account Desclinv Stock/Alloc/Cost Code Quantity Bought Cost Per Unit Line Extension